

Meet Haunted Walk Co-Chairs Larry & Valerie Post: the self-proclaimed "Workaholic Baby Boomers"

Larry and Valerie Post are delighted to be co-chairing the 3rd Annual Boston Haunted Walk, and represent Shriners Hospitals for Children — Boston in our shared communities.

Larry and Valerie have had many adventures in their 43 years of marriage. Inspired as a child by watching planes fly in and out of Logan Airport in his hometown of Winthrop, MA, Larry became a USCG Search and Rescue pilot for six years before spending 33 years as an executive with Ameriprise in the financial service

industry. Twelve years ago, Valerie started helping people find their dream homes as the owner of three Engel and Volkers offices in Boston. Together, they enjoy traveling, spending time with their grandchildren, and going to Haig Point with the family dog!

Whether they're working, traveling from place to place or sailing in the Boston Harbor, Larry and Valerie are grounded in their commitment to service—they see working within their communities to improve the lives of families and children as an integral part of life's adventure, too. As the owners and operators of the Post Hospitality Group and several properties in the Boston area, Larry and Valerie realized they had a unique opportunity to give back.

That was when they reached out to the Boston Shriners Hospital and offered a close-by apartment for out-of-state families to use while their children are being treated at the hospital. The rest, for the long-time Massachusetts residents and the Boston Shriners Hospital, was history.

The Posts are passionate about giving back to their community and appreciate the Boston Shriners Hospital's mission to provide high-quality wraparound care for the patient and their family, regardless of ability to pay or insurance status. As self-described "workaholic baby boomers," their time, financial support,

and in-kind contributions to the Boston Shriners Hospital are deeply appreciated.

Shriners Hospitals for Children® — Boston - Haunted Walk, Register and donate at

BostonHauntedWalk.org

